PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7547122

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the CERTOPLAST VORWERK & SOHN GMBH previously recorded on Reel 051960 Frame 0538. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CERTOPLAST TECHNISCHE KLEBEBAENDER GMBH.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CERTOPLAST VORWERK & SOHN GMBH	09/20/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CERTOPLAST TECHNISCHE KLEBEBAENDER GMBH
Street Address:	MUENGSTENER STRASSE 10
City:	WUPPERTAL
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-42285

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16639276

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (912)344-4472

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 912-344-4467

Email: EMAIL@KFRPC.COM

KF ROSS PC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 311 EAST YORK STREET

Address Line 4: SAVANNAH, UNITED STATES 31401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31501
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW WILFORD
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew Wilford/
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=31501IN THE U#page1.tif source=31501IN THE U#page2.tif source=31501AppDatSht1#page1.tif source=31501AppDatSht1#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 061477 FRAME: 0114

507500232

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5988038

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER RAMBUSCH	02/26/2020
RENE RAMBUSCH	02/26/2020
KAY RUHNAU	02/26/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CERTOPLAST VORWERK & SOHN GMBH
Street Address:	MUENGSTENER STRASSE 10
City:	WUPPERTAL
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-42285

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16639276

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (912)344-4472

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 912-344-4467

Email: EMAIL@KFRPC.COM

Correspondent Name: KF ROSS PC

Address Line 1: 311 EAST YORK STREET

Address Line 4: SAVANNAH, UNITED STATES 31401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31501	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW WILFORD	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew Wilford/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=31501AssignmentSigned#page1.tif

31501

IN THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventor Peter RAMBUSCH et al

Patent App. 16/639,276

Filing/PCT Date 14 February 2020 Conf. No. 1058

For METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MAKING ADHESIVE TAPE

Art Unit 3653 Examiner Nicholson, L

Hon. Commissioner of Patents Allowed: 13 July 2022

Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT

this is to correct the wrong Assignee, currently recorded with REEL 051960 and FRAME 0538 as "CERTOPLAST VORWERK & SOHN GMBH, Wuppertal, Germany". The correct Assignee is "CERTOPLAST TECHNISCHE KLEBEBAENDER GMBH, Muengstener Strasse 10, D-42285 Wuppertal, Germany" as stated on WO2019/048232A1, filed 22 August 2018, as well as on the Priority Document DE 10 2017 120 419.9 filed 5 September 2017.

We are attaching the original Cover Sheet and authorize you to charge the required recording fee set forth in 37 CFR 1.21 (h) or any other fees related to this request to deposit account 18-2025 of the undersigned law firm.

KF Ross PC

/Andrew Wilford/

by: Andrew Wilford, 26,597

Attorney for Applicant

11 August 2022

311 East York Street

Savannah, GA 31401-3814

Cust. No.: 535

Tel: 912 344-4467

Email: savannah@kfrpc.com

Application Data Sheet

Inventor Information::

Inventor One Given Name:: Peter

Family Name:: RAMBUSCH

Postal Address Line One:: Krummacherstr. 96

City:: Wuppertal
Country:: Germany

Inventor Two Given Name:: Rene

Family Name:: RAMBUSCH

Postal Address Line One:: August-Jung-Weg 10

City:: Wuppertal
Country:: Germany

Inventor Three Given Name:: Kay

Family Name:: RUHNAU

Postal Address Line One:: Muengstener Str. 10

City:: Wuppertal
Country:: Germany

Applicant Information::

Correspondence Information::

Correspondence customer number:: 535

Telephone:: (912) 344-4467

Fax:: (912) 344-4472

Electronic Mail:: savannah@kfrpc.com

Application Information::

Title Line One:: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MAKING ADHESIVE

Title Line Two:: TAPE

Total Drawing Sheets:: 3 Formal Drawings?:: Yes

Application Type:: US Nat'l Stage (Rule 371)

Docket Number:: 31501

Secrecy Order in Parent Appl.?:: No

Representative Information::

Representative customer number:: 535

Prior Foreign Applications::

Foreign Application One:: 102017120419.9

Filing date:: 05 September 2017

Country:: **Germany** Priority claimed:: **Yes.**

KF Ross PC

/Andrew Wilford/

by: Andrew Wilford, 26,597 Attorney for Applicant

14 February 2020 311 East York Street Savannah, GA 31401-3814

Cust.No.: 535
Tel: 912 344-4467
Fax: 912 344-4472

RECORDED: 09/20/2022

Email: savannah@kfrpc.com